The Provider shall use the funds provided for in paragraph 3 in accordance with its 

Mission and to promote events, exhibits and programs that benefit the citizens of Duluth and 

promote Duluth as a tourist destination. 

3. City will provide to the Provider in 2026 an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Ten 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($310,000.00), payable from 258-030-5436-08.  Funds will be 

disbursed equally over four quarterly payments, subject to approval by the City’s Finance 

Director.  It is understood and agreed that the City shall be obligated to provide payment to the 

Provider only to the extent that sufficient taxes are derived from the Lodging Tax and Food and